FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Times Mirror License, Inc. 09222000					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Tribune License, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 435 N. Michigan avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Chicago	TL 60611 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avera	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and riding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, burden and Surface Panerwork Reduction Project (9551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB				

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reducests 7 OreCORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerc				
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page	<u> </u>	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving F	arty only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number $3/2-3$	22-4653	
Name	Michael A. Parks			
Address (line 1)	Tribune company			
Address (line 2)	435 N. Michigan Av	e		
Address (line 3)	Chicago IL 60611			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.		#	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	e <i>Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Ni</u> demark Application Number(s)</i>	Registration N	lumber(\$)	
180099		2408848 24320	258 2304994	
78 00784	3 75960345 75702211	2366291 23214		
7604447	72 75808046	2372473 22941	73 2363924	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 58				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1465. 00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20 /499				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
michael A. Parks Michael RPack 4/6/01				
	of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date Signed	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C TRADEMARK TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party Month Day Year *092220*0 Times Mirror License Inc. Name Formerly Corporation Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter Additional Receiving Party Tribune License Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of N. Michigan Avenue 435 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Chi cago Address (line 3) State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association Corporation representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Velaure Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) T970068 2216945 2348196 2268085 201841<u>4</u> 205017 2255069 2022461 2210150 2022460 2258882 2101017 1924025 2249088 1982579 2185216 2258814

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1618C TRADEMARK TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party **Execution Date** Month Day Year Enter Additional Conveying Party 109*2220*0 Times Mirror License Inc Name Formerly Association Limited Partnership Corporation General Partnership Individual Other $rack {rack}$ Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization $rack {rack}$ Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter Additional Receiving Party Tribune License Name | DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Avenue Michigan Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chi cago State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association Corporation representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Velaure Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 0230093

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002225 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

09/27/00 09:37 FAX 213 237 4743

LEGAL DEPT

2003/003

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TIMES MIRROR LICENSE, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Times Mirror License, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

- The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:
 - TIMES MIRROR LICENSE, INC.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1, thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article 1, the following new Article 1.:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is:

TRIBUNE LICENSE, INC."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by John P. Puerner this <u>Mudday</u> of September, 2000.

John P. Puemer

President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/27/2000 001489481 - 2318140

TRADEMARK REEL: 002225 FRAME: 0386